FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMVER Patent and Trademark O
1.18.00	101275	368		
To the Honorable Commissione			ttached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Louis A. Schick; Douglas A. Ca Sanborn 	tharine; Stephen D.	1	eneral E	receiving party(ies): lectric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	id? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Street Address: One River Road		
		City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234		
L Other Jan 6, 2000 Execution Date:	Jan 7, 2000	Additional name	s) & address(es	a) attached? Yes 🔀 No
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed t Jan 6, 2000 Jan 7, 2000 		ication, the exe	ution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
09/483964	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗴	No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total numbe	er of applic	ations and patents involved:
				\$ <u>40.00</u>
Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8		Enclos		e charged to deposit_acccunt
Street Address: One Resea	arch Circle	8. Deposit acc	ount num 07-08	1
City: Schenectady Stat	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP:12301			
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu John F. Thompson Name of Person Signing	ment.	J. Z. Z. Signature	20	Junuary 10, 2000
OMP No. 0551 0011 (avp. 4/04)	Total number of	f pages including co	ver sheet, att	achments and document 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with require		ach this portion		
DN11 00000056 070868 09483964	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20		demarks	

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,743
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	
Louis Andrew Schick	of Delmar, New York
Douglas Ancona Catharine	of Scotia, New York
Stephen Duane Sanborn	of Copake, New York
	of
	of rporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, t tle and
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for United X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comp	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comi any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test livisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in municate to said without protection for said improvements in municate proper patent protection for said improvements in
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in municate to said without protection for said improvements in municate proper patent protection for said improvements in
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority i authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comi any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an and countries.	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Multiple Andrew Schick
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority i authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comit any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfue Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an aul countries. State of	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Multiple Andrew Schick Louis Andrew Schick
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com any facts known to me respecting said improvements and test divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an authorize. <u>// 7/2000</u> Date State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>) This <u>2</u> ^{+//} day o <u>Annucurrent</u> above-named <u>Louis Andrew Schick executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth. JOANNE A. SMITH </u>	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting sor assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees if in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all u oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in to use Andrew Schick
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting s or assigns and agree that on request and without further municate to said Company or its representatives or nominees tily in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ul oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Louis Andrew Schick

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number	
		RD-26,743		
Jan 6, 21	000	Dungen a	wong Cathe	
Date			Ancona Catharine	
State of New York) SS:			
County of Schenectady)			
This 6th	day of	2000	, before me personally came	
the above-named	Douglas Ancona Cat	+haring	me personally known as the	
individual who executed	the foregoing assignment, wh	o acknowledged to		
same of hismer own he	e will for the purposes therein : JEAN G. MYERS	\wedge	<i>,</i> .	
C C	y Public in the State of New Yeak Qualified in Schenectady Co.	Jean	M. Myera- iry Public)	
Seal My C	No. 01MY5068950 XEMISSION Expires New 11, 2000	(Nota	Iry Public)	
7 January, 20	700	Stephen Or	vane Jack	
Date		Stephe	en Duane Sanborn	
State of New York) SS:			
County of Schenectady	,			
		2000	5	
This	_ day of Anuary), TQ	, before me personally came	
the above-named	Stephen Duane Sanbor	n ton	ne personally known as the	
individual who executed	the foregoing assignment, whe	o acknowledged to		
same of his/her own fre	e will for the purposes therein s	set forth.		
	JOANNE A. StyllTH Notary Public in the State of New You	Jonane 1	$\int \int dr dr dr$	
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co No. 01 8NI5088533	Danne ((Nota	ry Public)	
	My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date				
01-1	\ <u></u>			
State of				
-				
	day of	, 19	, before me personally came	
the above-named	the foregoing assignment, who	to m	ne personally known as the	
	e will for the purposes therein s		ne mai ne/sne executed the	
Seal		(Notar	y Public)	
	Page 2 o	f 2	PATENT	

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0139